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Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3595 General Bill, By Clemmons, Haley, Hardwick, Bannister, Barfield, Cato, Ceips, Cooper, Crawford, Dantzler,
Duncan, Hagood, Hamilton, Hayes, Herbkersman, Hinson, Jennings, Kirsh, Limehouse, Littlejohn, Lucas, D.C. Moss,
Neilson, Pinson, M.A. Pitts, Rice, Simrill, G.R. Smith, Umphlett, Vick and Viers
Similar (S 0314)
Summary: Law Enforcement Safety Act of 2007
     A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-146 TO ENACT
THE "SOUTH CAROLINA LAW ENFORCEMENT SAFETY ACT OF 2007" SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO IS
CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME MUST SURRENDER HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE OR SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD
TO THE COURT WHICH MUST TRANSMIT IT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES TOGETHER WITH NOTICE
OF THE CRIME, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DRIVER'S LICENSE OR SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD IS CONSIDERED
REVOKED AND MUST NOT BE RETURNED TO THE PERSON UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; BY ADDING
SECTION 56-1-148 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME MUST HAVE A SPECIAL
UNDEFINED CODE AFFIXED TO THE REVERSE SIDE OF HIS DRIVER'S LICENSE OR SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD
THAT IDENTIFIES THE PERSON AS HAVING BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME, TO PROVIDE A FEE TO BE
CHARGED FOR AFFIXING THE CODE AND FOR ITS DISTRIBUTION, TO PROVIDE THE INTENT FOR AFFIXING THE
CODE, AND TO PROVIDE A PROCESS FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE CODE; TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-80, RELATING
TO THE CONTENTS OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE APPLICATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE APPLICATION MUST
CONTAIN A STATEMENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE APPLICANT HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME
AND, IF SO, THE CRIME, AND ALSO MUST CONTAIN A LIST OF ALL VIOLENT CRIMES; AND TO AMEND SECTION
56-1-3350, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD MUST
CONTAIN A STATEMENT TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE APPLICANT HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME
AND, IF SO, THE CRIME, AND ALSO MUST CONTAIN A LIST OF ALL VIOLENT CRIMES.
02/28/07 House Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/28/07 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-4
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